Disposition : Titre
CHARACTERIZATION PROGRAM OF EUROFER97 RAFM STEEL
AND IMPLEMENTATION PLAN IN THE RCC-MRx CODE FOR THE
DESIGN AND MANUFACTURING OF ITER TBM
P. Lamagnère, Y. Lejeail, D. Terentyev, G. Pintsuk, G. Aiello, C. Pétesch,
T. Lebarbé, A. Martin, G. Marion, M. Zmitko, Y. Poitevin
IAEA Technical Meeting on Tritium Breeding Blankets and Associated Neutronics / 2-5 Sept. 2025
Disposition : Sommaire light

o Welding coefficients for TIG and HIP joints (Jm, Jt, Jr, Jf) …
11
Gaps for codification of EUROFER97
RCC-MR 2007
• EUROFER was not
codified
RCC-MR 2012
• Introduction of
Eurofer (RPS  for
plate and A3.19AS)
• Physical properties,
Basic data
RCC-MR 2015
• Properties group
A3.19AS  was
updated
• Creep data, fracture
mechanics data
RCC-MR 2018
• Irradiated data
IAEA Technical Meeting on Tritium Breeding Blankets and Associated Neutronics / 2-5 Sept. 2025
Disposition : Titre de section light
12
Progress On The
Characterization Program3
IAEA Technical Meeting on Tritium Breeding Blankets and Associated Neutronics / 2-5 Sept. 2025
Disposition : Titre et contenu
■ EUROFER97 Experimental Qualification Program within EUROfusion project (MAT-TBM) 2021-2025 (2027)
➢ Tests on base metal for validation of design rules (racheting, IPFL, creep-fatigue, cyclic softening, d)
➢ Tests on base metal to complete the database (creep behaviour and negligible creep, fracture toughness, FCG)
➢ Tests after irradiation (2-3 dpa @ 300-550°C) to evaluate irradiation hardening (tensile, IPLF, fracture toughness,
irradiation creep)
➢ Tests on welded joints (TIG, HIP) to determine the weld coefficients (Jm, Jf, J1c) before and after irradiation
13
Progress On The Characterization Program
WP-MAT (PL)
MAT TBM (PL)
Irradiation (BRR)
Fracture
mechanics
Irradiation (BR2)
Fracture mechanics
LCF, PIE
Fracture mechanics
Ratchetting
Creep-fatigue
Datafile
Ratchetting, IPFL
LCF, Creep
LCF
Creep, Cyclic
softening
Ratchetting
LCF, Cyclic
softening
Creep-fatigue
LCF, Creep
Fracture mechanics
EUROFER 97
RCCMRx
IAEA Technical Meeting on Tritium Breeding Blankets and Associated Neutronics / 2-5 Sept. 2025